Notice under Regulation 7 of The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (As amended)

The Finchingfield and Wethersfield Neighbourhood Area application submitted by Finchingfield Parish Council and Wethersfield Parish Council was approved by Braintree District Council's Cabinet on the 10th July 2023. The decision was made on the basis that the applicant was Finchingfield Parish Council and Wethersfield Parish Council and the area applied for was the whole extent of Finchingfield and Wethersfield Parishes.

A copy of the application, area map and delegated decision notice is available to view at <u>www.braintree.gov.uk</u>

Neighbourhood Area



Finchingfield and Wethersfield Neighbourhood Plan Area Application.

"Reproduced from the Ordnance Survey mapping with the permission of the Controller of his Majesty's Stationery Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecutions or civil proceedings." Braintree District Council O/S Licence No. LA 100018490. 2023